

| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) | | | υ | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | |
|--|------------------|------------------------------------|-------------------|---|------------------|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | 023980 | 71 | | | |
| Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ | V | ▼ | | ▼ | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents at | nd Trademarks: | Please record the atta | ched origina | documents or copy ti | nereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sandra D. Graves R. Mark Poff Kent L. Huntington Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | Yes No | Name: Blour | nt, Inc. | eceiving party(ies) | (314538 12/62 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | | |
| Assignment Merge Security Agreement Chang | je of Name | Street Addre | ss: <u>4909</u> S | E International Wa | y |
| Other | | | | | |
| | | City: Portla | <u>nd</u> | _State:_ ^{OR} _Zip:_ ⁹ | 97222 |
| 12/12/2002 Execution Date: | | Additional name | (s) & address | s(es) attached? | ∕es 🔽 No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s |): | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together wit | h a new appli | cation, the execut | ion date of | the application is | 12/12/2002 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | B. Patent No | .(s). | | |
| , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | | | 1 | 131123 | (/ |
| A 1 Pe | | | <i></i> | -47-4-44 | |
| | onal numbers at | | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Robert L. Harrington | | | | ions and patents i | |
| | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ | | | |
| Schwabe Williamson & | Munt | | | | |
| Suite 1900 | | Authorize | ed to be ch | arged to deposit a | account |
| Street Address:Street Address: | | 8. Deposit account number: 500393 | | | |
| City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97204 | | | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | |
| 9. Signature. | | | | | |
| Robert L. Harrington, Reg No. 20,994 Name of Person Signing Total number of page | es including cov | Signature er sheet, attachments, | and docume | 12/12/2002 Dat | |

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

12 17/2002 MARMED: 00000005 10318538

1.78921

40.00 UP

PATENT REEL: 013594 FRAME: 0548

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, SANDRA D. GRAVES, with a Post Office address of 14423 Orchard Springs Road, Lake Oswego, Oregon 97035, U.S.A., R. MARK POFF, with a Post Office address of 5071 Casa del Rey Drive, Milwaukie, Oregon 97222, U.S.A., and KENT L. HUNTINGTON, with a Post Office address of 14560 S. Bagby Road, Molalla, Oregon 97038, U.S.A, are the inventors of the invention entitled LIGHTWEIGHT GUIDE BAR FOR CHAINSAW and are about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States, which application was executed by us on the 12 day of December, 2002 and,

WHEREAS, Blount, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 4909 S.E. International Way, Portland, Oregon 97222, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, SANDRA D.

GRAVES, R. MARK POFF and RENT L. HUNTINGTON, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to BLOUNT, INC. the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America, and for all foreign countries, in and to the invention described in the specification executed by us concurrently herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the said BLOUNT, INC., for its own use and behalf, and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to BLOUNT, INC., or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention,

1

and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid BLOUNT, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

| STATE OF OREGON)) SS County of CLACKAN AS) | SANDRA D. GRAVES | | |
|---|---|--|--|
| | pefore me this 12 th day of amed Sandra D. Graves, who executed the foregoing whedged to me that he executed the same of his own | | |
| OFFICIAL SEAL DONNA WECKER NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 326634 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 17, 2003 | Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires: 13-17-03 R. MARK POFF | | |
| STATE OF OREGON)) SS County of CLALKAMAS) | | | |
| SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this day of | | | |
| OFFICIAL SEAL DONNA WECKER NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 326634 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 17, 2003 | Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires: 13-17-D3 | | |

| | Kent fleenting to |
|---------------------|---|
| OTATE OF OBECOM | RENT L. HUNTINGTON |
| STATE OF OREGON |) SS (X, b, b.) |
| County of CLACKAMAS |) |
| DECEMBER, 2002, by | SWORN to before me this day of the above-named Rent L. Huntington, who executed the foregoing and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own forth herein. |
| | Dunaligan |
| | Notary Public for Oregon |
| | My Commission Expires: 12ー17-レ3 |
| | |
| | |

OFFICIAL SEAL

DONNA WECKER

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 326634

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 17, 2003

RECORDED: 12/12/2002